[LANDIS & GYR)
7812 E
December 1992
Air damper motors WM...
reversible Series 02 and 03
Quality Assurance Services
FM739, QAS34/61
Application and design features

approx. 1,7 kg
Type
of motor
Power Running time Internal Direction of Nominal Starting Retai- For 220-240 V, For 110 V,
consump- with 50 Hz’) wiring rotation with torque torque ning 50 Hz, 50 Hz or
tion for travel act. to voltage on ter- 2) torque or 220 V, 60 Hz 11ov 60 Hz
9o” 130° diagram minal 1, facing (delivery on
the spindle request)
VA S S no. Nm Nm Nm Tvpe Type
Standard execution. Spindle diameter: 10 mm.
Syn. motor 9
:: :; 1 Syn. motor 9
Syn. motor 9 70 100 1
Syn. motor 9 :: :; I
Syn. motor 9
Anti-clockwise 10 10 4 SQM10.15502
Anti-clockwise 10 7 SQM10.16502
Anti-clockwise 10
::
15 SQM10.17502
Anti-clockwise 10 :: 4 SQM10.15562 SQM10.15561
Anti-clockwise 10 7 SQM10.16562 SQM10.16561
Reinforced execution. Spindle diameter: 12 mm. Reduction gear with hardened spindles and nitrated gears. Type SQM21 with
position indicator visible from the outside (see <<Dimensions,)).
Syn. motor
Syn. motor : :: :: :
Anti-clockwise 20 12 SQM20.18502 SQM20.18501
Clockwise % 12 SQM21.18502 SQM21.18501
Syn. motor 9 29 42 1 Clockwise 5: 20 12 SQM21.16502 -
l .
1) With 60Hz frequency the running times are
approx.l7% shorter
2) Valid for 150 000 position changes